
一、简要说明

本章资料主要包括西安市行政区划、土地面积、人口、自然资源、气象、国民经

济和社会发展等综合资料。

二、主要指标

地区生产总值（亿元）                                      

农林牧渔业总产值（亿元）                                

固定资产投资额（亿元）                                   

社会消费品零售总额（亿元）                            

财政一般公共预算收入（亿元）                         

财政一般公共预算支出（亿元）                         

进出口总值（亿元）                                         

城镇居民人均可支配收入（元）                   

农村居民人均可支配收入（元） 

I .Brief Introduction

The data in this chapter mainly includes comprehensive data on administrative divisions, 

land area, population, natural resources, meteorology, national economy and social 

development of Xi'an City. 

Ⅱ. Major Indicators

1　GENERAL  SURVEY

Gross Domestic Product (100 mil. Yuan)

Gross Output Value of Farming, Forestry, Animal,

  Husbandry and Fishery (100 mil. Yuan)

Investment In Fixed Assets (100 mil. Yuan)

Total Retail Sales of Consumer Goods (100 mil. Yuan)

Government General Public Budgetary Revenue

  (100 mil. Yuan)

Government General Public Budgetary Expenditures

  (100 mil. Yuan)

Total Value of Imports and Exports (100 mil.Yuan )

Per Capita Disposable Income of Urban

  Households (Yuan)

Per Capita Disposable Income of Rural Households

  (Yuan)

Increase over 

Preceding Year

第一部分　综合

11486.51

588.87

-

4642.11

834.08

1569.81

4379.52

48418

18285

4.4%

4.1%

10.5%

-5.2%

9.7%

6.5%

-0.1%

3.2%

5.2%

11486.51

588.87

-

4642.11

834.08

1569.81

4379.52

48418

18285

4.4%

4.1%

10.5%

5.2%

9.7%

6.5%

0.1%

3.2%

5.2%

比上年增长

比上年增长

比上年增长

比上年下降

比上年增长

比上年增长

比上年下降

比上年增长

比上年增长

1-1　行政区划（2022年）

Administrative Divisions(2022)

乡镇及街道办

Township

and Urban

Subdistrict

Office

单位：个 (unit)

地　区 Region

镇数

Township

街道办事处

Urban

Subdistrict

Office

村民委员会

Village 

committees

 

社区居委会   

   

   

Neighbourhood 

Committee

184

9

8

9

9

12

10

7

23

25

7

14

19

20

19

41

18

19

4

143

9

8

9

9

12

10

7

23

25

7

14

1

1

15

1904

76

49

19

73

226

232

86

193

337

263

192

1453

108

98

142

75

243

233

32

48

95

32

20

14

21

142

    西安市

　　  新城区

　　　碑林区

　　　莲湖区

　　　灞桥区

　　　未央区

　　　雁塔区

　　　阎良区

　　　临潼区

　　　长安区

　　　高陵区

　　　鄠邑区

　　　蓝田县

　　　周至县

　　　西咸新区

本表数据来源市民政局。2022年基层社会组织数量（村民委员会、社区居委会）统计口径包含6个开发区：高新区村委会130个、居
委会68个；国际港务区村委会28个、居委会16个；经开区居委会1个；曲江新区居委会24个；浐灞生态区居委会32个；航天基地居委
会9个。

注：

Note: The data is from the Xi'an Municipal Civil Affairs Bureau. The statistical caliber of the number of grassroots social organizations(village 
committees,neighborhood committees) in 2022 includes 6 development zones: 130 village committees and 68 neighborhood committees in the High-
tech Industries Development Zone; 28 village committees and 16 neighborhood committees in the International Trade & Logistics Park;1 neighborhood 
committees in the Economic & Technological Development Zone; 24 neighborhood committees in the Qujiang New District; 32 neighborhood 
committees in the Chanba Ecological Area; 9 neighborhood committees in the National Civil Aerospace Industrial .

  Xi'an

      Xincheng

      Beilin

      Lianhu

      Baqiao

      Weiyang

      Yanta

      Yanliang

      Lintong

      Chang'an

      Gaoling

      Huyi

      Lantian

      Zhouzhi

      Xixian New Area
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